Presseinformation Press release Communiqué de presse Informazione stampa



Internationale
Motorradmesse
26. - 28. Januar 2024
Messe Friedrichshafen
International
Motorcycle Exhibition
January 26–28, 2024
Messe Friedrichshafen

## Motorradwelt Bodensee powers through to the next round

12.07.2024 | Motorradwelt Bodensee postponed by one week - Motorcycle season kicks off from January 31 to February 2, 2025 - Exciting highlights in store for motorcycle enthusiasts

Friedrichshafen - The countdown is on: Get ready again for an exciting gathering of national and international bikers, clubs, and action pros at the Friedrichshafen Exhibition Grounds for Motorradwelt Bodensee from January 31 to February 2, 2025. Due to recent postponements in the industry, the largest motorcycle trade fair in southern Germany has been rescheduled to take place a week later than initially planned.

"Preparations are already in full swing. By rescheduling the date of the fair, we are ensuring that our exhibition remains a key event on the calendar and that the schedules of visitors and exhibitors are not complicated by conflicting dates," says Project Manager Petra Rathgeber. As the motorcycle season kicks off, the international audience can once again anticipate an exciting supporting program with increased interactivity and experiential value. In addition, expert guidance on motorcycle gear and accessories will be available to enhance the overall experience.

Motorradwelt Bodensee will take place from Friday, January 31, to Sunday, February 2, 2025.

Additional information is available at www.motorradwelt-

bodensee.de, https://www.facebook.com/motorradweltbodensee, and www.instagram.c om/motorradwelt.bodensee/

Note to Editors: Characters (with spaces): 1479

12.07.2024 - Motorradwelt01e25(Terminverschiebung)



Frank Gauß

Telefon: +49 7541 708-307 Telefax: +49 7541 708-331 E-Mail: presse@messe-fn.de Messe Friedrichshafen GmbH

Postfach 2080 · 88010 Friedrichshafen Neue Messe 1 · 88046 Friedrichshafen

GERMANY

Telefon: +49 75 41 708-0 Telefax: +49 75 41 708-110 www.motorworld-classics-bodensee.de Sitz der Gesellschaft: Friedrichshafen Amtsgericht Ulm, HRB 631179 Aufsichtsratsvorsitzender: Oberbürgermeister Andreas Brand Geschäftsführer: Klaus Wellmann